
PRICE SUMMARY (JACKSON COUNTY, MO)
PRODUCER PRICE DIFFERENTIAL (CWT)
BUTTERFAT PRICE (LB)
PROTEIN PRICE (LB)
OTHER SOLIDS PRICE (LB)
SOMATIC CELL ADJUSTMENT RATE (1,000 CELLS)
CLASS I PRICE (CWT)
CLASS II PRICE (CWT)
CLASS III PRICE (CWT)
CLASS IV PRICE (CWT)
STATISTICAL UNIFORM PRICE (CWT)

MARKETING DATA
NUMBER OF FARMS

PRODUCER MILK CLASSIFICATION

PERCENT CLASS I
PERCENT CLASS II
PERCENT CLASS III
PERCENT CLASS IV

MARKET AVERAGE TEST OF PRODUCER MILK

BUTTERFAT

PROTEIN

OTHER SOLIDS

SOMATIC CELL COUNT (1,000)
RECEIPTS

TOTAL RECEIPTS POOLED

LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY

LESS: OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK
AVG. DAILY PRODUCER MILK COMPARED WITH:

CLASS I UTILIZATION
WHOLE MILK

REDUCED FAT MILK

LOWFAT MILK

SKIM / NONFAT / FAT FREE MILK

BUTTERMILK

FLAVORED MILK AND MILK DRINKS

EGGNOG

TOTAL CLASS I ON ROUTES
CLASS I TO NONPOOL PLANTS

CLASS I ENDING INVENTORY

EXCESS SHRINKAGE

GROSS CLASS I UTILIZATION
LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY & OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS I
AVG. DAILY CI I PRODUCER MILK COMPARED WITH:
AVG. BUTTERFAT CONTENT OF CLASS I PRODUCTS

CENTRAL FEDERAL ORDER NO. 32  STATISTICAL  SUMMARY FOR SEPTEMBER 2008
(BASED ON REPORTS OF POOL HANDLERS)

MAILING  ADDRESS:
P.O. Box 14650

Shawnee Mission, KS  66285-4650

MARKET ADMINISTRATOR
Central Federal Order No. 32

10801 Renner Boulevard
Lenexa, Kansas  66219

Agricultural Marketing Service
Dairy Programs

United States
Department of
Agriculture

phone (913) 495-9300    fax  (913) 888-9207
e-mail  market.administrator@fmmacentral.com

home page  www.fmmacentral.com

AUGUST 2008SEPTEMBER 2008 SEPTEMBER 2007
$1.00

1.7413
3.6497
0.0529

0.00093
20.47
17.45
17.32
16.64
18.32

4,056

33.58 %
15.04 %
36.62 %
14.76 %

3.52 %
2.97 %
5.73 %

317

1,114,804,133
30,637,180
48,331,693

373,458
1,035,461,802

+1.74 %

71,382,383
139,285,913
43,291,349
64,255,767
2,423,034

28,101,869
-0-

348,740,315
3,957,681

28,659,363
990,788

382,348,147
4,890,747

29,770,413
347,686,987

+7.28 %
1.71 %

$1.59
1.5101
4.3929
0.2890

0.00101
23.91
22.16
20.07
21.61
21.66

4,041

36.99 %
14.44 %
36.84 %
11.73 %

3.63 %
3.06 %
5.72 %

335

1,005,447,818
31,593,163
44,438,269

41,120
929,375,266

+9.69 %

68,418,489
136,025,713
42,285,123
62,004,210
2,283,616

37,837,064
70,640

348,924,855
4,611,123

27,624,097
1,595,936

382,756,011
5,717,133

33,273,503
343,765,375

+5.01 %
1.68 %

$1.16
1.8196
3.2689
0.0234

0.00089
19.65
17.58
16.28
15.45
17.44

3,993

35.41 %
14.28 %
38.32 %
11.99 %

3.61 %
3.06 %
5.73 %

306

1,103,616,661
24,053,610
59,653,999

448,729
1,019,460,323

69,314,663
136,754,247
44,481,361
63,525,623
2,357,817

40,147,111
44,120

356,624,942
5,505,527

32,096,058
1,345,096

395,571,623
5,097,479

29,494,576
360,979,568

1.67 %
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CLASS II UTILIZATION
FLUID CREAM

SOUR CREAM AND DIPS

YOGURT

COTTAGE CHEESE

FROZEN DESSERTS

OTHER CLASS II
APPROVED DUMPS AND ANIMAL FEED

CLASS II TO NONPOOL PLANTS

CLASS II SHRINKAGE

GROSS CLASS II UTILIZATION
LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY & OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS II

CLASS III UTILIZATION
CLASS III PRODUCTS

APPROVED DUMPS AND ANIMAL FEED

CLASS III TO NONPOOL PLANTS

CLASS III SHRINKAGE

GROSS CLASS III UTILIZATION
LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY & OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS III

CLASS IV UTILIZATION
CLASS IV PRODUCTS

APPROVED DUMPS AND ANIMAL FEED

CLASS IV TO NONPOOL PLANTS

ENDING INVENTORY

CLASS IV SHRINKAGE

GROSS CLASS IV UTILIZATION
LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY & OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS IV

NO. OF POOL PLANTS

NO. OF NONPOOL PLANTS REPORTING IN-AREA ROUTE SALES

TOTAL CLASS I IN-AREA SALES BY NONPOOL PLANTS

NOTES
r/ RESTRICTED. COMBINED WITH CL III TO NONPOOL PLANTS

R/ REVISED.
NA/ CURRENT INFORMATION NOT AVAILABLE.

PERCENT OF % CHANGE

TOTAL CLASS I INSIDE OUTSIDE PREV. YEAR INSIDE OUTSIDE

PRODUCT SALES ON ROUTES AREA AREA (DAILY BASIS) AREA AREA

WHOLE MILK

REDUCED FAT MILK

LOWFAT MILK

SKIM / NONFAT / FAT FREE MILK

BUTTERMILK

FLAVORED MILK & MILK DRINKS

SUB-TOTAL

PERCENT OF TOTAL ROUTE DISPOSITIONS

TOTAL OF AVERAGE DAILY ROUTE DISPOSITIONS

AVERAGE  DAILY  DISPOSITIONS  BY  POOL  PLANTS

+1.31
+0.54
+5.19
+2.45
+3.25
+6.02
+2.21

SEPTEMBER 2008 SEPTEMBER 2007

19.44
38.35
12.47
17.81
0.66

11.27
100.00

SEPTEMBER 2007

2,048,441
3,999,591
1,311,895
1,891,101

67,175
1,191,682

10,509,885

262,048
558,884
170,817
226,420
11,419

148,026
1,377,614

11.59 %

AUGUST 2008SEPTEMBER 2008

11,887,499
88.41 %

6,054,588
7,839,464

10,926,371
56,640,521
20,581,629
2,260,820

-0-
64,850,409

20,497
169,174,299
12,807,353

604,188
155,762,758

r/
-0-

383,209,564
14,683

383,224,247
2,380,770
1,625,794

379,217,683

6,875,139
3,024,972

131,378,013
30,941,796
7,837,520

180,057,440
10,558,310
16,704,756

152,794,374

44
75

82,057,353

6,074,069
6,789,082
9,677,797

49,027,641
17,210,557
2,218,165

-0-
60,238,995

7,725
151,244,031
16,512,355

572,456
134,159,220

r/
3,191,396

334,948,852
7,692,340

345,832,588
2,071,197
1,345,100

342,416,291

32,083,899
-0-

63,981,458
29,536,481

13,350
125,615,188

7,292,478
9,288,330

109,034,380

43
74

74,167,804

1,998,049
3,914,961
1,248,279
1,852,081

62,512
1,078,239

10,154,121

282,567
619,229
161,225
214,726
13,609

185,351
1,476,707

12.70 %
11,630,828

87.30 %

6,378,491
8,378,505

10,516,076
56,710,582
15,987,990
2,195,334

-0-
60,811,179

5,718
160,983,875
11,594,207
3,788,824

145,600,844

r/
-0-

393,055,973
10,028

393,066,001
552,539

1,886,841
390,626,621

1,188,057
3,949,321

122,738,272
19,620,529
6,498,983

153,995,162
6,809,385

24,932,487
122,253,290

44
NA/
NA/
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